member shall receive a service retirement allowance which shall consist of:

(1)	 If the member's service retirement date occurs on or after his sixty‑fifth 
birthday, such allowance shall be equal to one and one‑quarter percent (1 1/4%) 
of the portion of his average final compensation not in excess of five thousand 
six hundred dollars ($5,600) plus one and one‑half percent (1 1/2%) of the 
portion of such compensation in excess of five thousand six hundred dollars 
($5,600), multiplied by the number of years of his creditable service.

(2a)	 If the member's service retirement date occurs before his sixty‑fifth birthday, his 
service retirement allowance shall be computed as in (1) above, but shall be 
reduced by one third of one percent (1/3 of 1%) thereof for each month by